

SC No. 203/17
FIR No. 177/16
PS Sun Light Colony
U/s 377/342/323/324 IPC & 4/6/12 POCSO Act
State Vs Deepak Mishra

05.07.2017

Present : Shri Sunil Dutt, Ld. APP for the State
None for the accused
Shri Chandra Suman, counsel for complainant

The learned counsel for the complainant has filed vakalatnama alongwith an application U/s 25(2) of POCSO Act for supplying the copies.

Issue summons to the accused and notice to his surety. IO is directed to supply the copy of charge sheet to the complainant and IO be also summoned for the next date.

Put up for appearance on 25.08.2017.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
ASJ-01/ SOUTH EAST DISTRICT
SAKET COURTS/NEW DELHI
05.07.2017