

SC No. 203/17
State Vs Deepak Mishra
FIR No. 177/16
PS : Sun Light Colony
U/s 377/342/323/324 IPC & 4/6/12 POCSO Act

25.08.2017

Present : Shri Sunil Dutt, Ld. APP for the State
Mr. Kumar Shailabh, counsel for complainant
Accused, Deepak Mishra on bail counsel, Shri M.S. Sisodia
IO/SI Ram Kishore in person

Shri Prabhu Narayan, surety of the accused is absent despite receipt of notices through his wife, Smt. Radha. The accused, Deepak Mishra is present and submits that surety is his maternal uncle who had informed him about the case and he is not present today due to his personal difficulties. The Ld. counsel for the accused has filed the copy of order dated 14.02.2017 passed by my Ld. Predecessor. Copy given to the Ld. APP for the State.

IO/SI Ram Kishore undertakes to supply copy of the charge sheet to the Ld. counsel for complainant during the course of the day. Copies supplied to the accused.

Put up for scrutiny of documents and arguments on charge on
25.09.2017.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court(POCSO)
Saket Courts, New Delhi
25.08.2017