

SC No. 203/17
State Vs Deepak Mishra
FIR No. 177/16
PS S.L.Colony
U/s 377 IPC & 6 of POCSO Act

05.02.2018

Present : Sh. Anil, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused on bail
Mr. Naved Ulla, counsel for complainant

Adjournment is being sought by the accused submitting that his counsel is not available today due to illness.

As requested, put up for arguments on the point of charge on 08.03.2018.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court(POCSO)
Saket Court, New Delhi/05.02.2018